(“USDA”) under a loan from USDA, to Montvale, which would be paid off at closing.13

9 Petition at 2.

10 Id.

n Id. at 2-3.

12 Id. at 4.

13 Id.

3

Petitioners note that the debt payoff calculation provided by USDA, based on a December 5 pay­

off date, was Four Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand One Hundred Forty-Three and 40/100 Dollars 

($495,143.40), and that the actual, final, base purchase price would be determined based upon an 

updated payoff quote to be provided by USDA and paid in full as of the closing date.14

Finally, Petitioners submit that no rate changes are proposed as part of the Proposed

[...]

obligation to the United States Department of Agriculture 
(“USDA”) under a loan from USDA to Montvale, which would be 
paid off at closing. Petitioners note that the debt payoff calculation 
provided by USDA, based on a December 5 pay-off date, was Four 
Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand One Hundred Forty-Three and 
40/100 Dollars ($495,143.40), and that the actual, final, base 
purchase price wrould be determined based upon an updated payoff 
quote to be provided by USDA, and paid in foil as of the closing 
date.

Additional details are set forth in the Petition and 
supporting exhibits.